PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Notice of Grant of Security Interest			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
Name Execution Date]	
Prometheus Labora	tories Inc.		09/21/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent				
Street Address:	800 Fifth Avenue, Floor 32				
City:	Seattle				
State/Country:	WASHINGTON				
Postal Code:	98104				
Property	Туре	Number			
Patent Number:		5360800			
Patent Number:		5196534			
Patent Number:	5225	5225407			
Patent Number:	6175	6175014			
Patent Number:	6284	6284770			
Patent Number:	6593	336			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:	(919)416-836	3			
		- when the fax attempt is unsuccessful	!		
Phone:	9192868041				
Email: pto_tmconfirmation@mvalaw.com					
		k Van Allen PLLC			
Address Line 1: 430 Davi					
Address Line 2:Suite 500Address Line 4:Morrisville		ORTH CAROLINA 27560			
ATTORNEY DOCKE		17625.4315 PROM NGSIP JES			
			PATENT		
500460570 REEL: 020487 FRAME: 0290					

Total Attachments: 2 source=NGSI-P PROMETHEUS 2#page1.tif source=NGSI-P PROMETHEUS 2#page2.tif

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of September 21, 2007 (as the same may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "<u>Security Agreement</u>") by and among the Grantors from time to time party thereto (each a "<u>Grantor</u>" and collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>") and Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the patents and patent applications set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the patents and patent applications set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

PROMETHEUS LABORATORIES INC.,

a California corporation By: Willam Franchlan Name: Title: Vice President, Legal Attains

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Bv: Name:

Title:

Assistant Vice President

SD\617800.2

Schedule 1

Prometheus Laboratories Inc. (California Corporation)

U.S. PATENTS

Issued Patents

Service States and the Dissortation of the company of the service states and	PsicotoNo	lissned
Tetrahydro-1H-pyrido[4,3-b]indol-1-one derivatives	US 5,360,800	01-Nov-1994
Process for the preparation of lactam derivatives.	US 5,196,534	23-Mar-1993
5-HT ₃ receptor antagonists for the treatment of autism.	US 5,225,407	06-Jul-1993
Process for the preparation of lactam derivatives.	US 6,175,014	16-Jan-2001
Medicaments for the treatment of non-constipated female irritable bowel syndrome.	US 6,284,770	04-Sep-2001
Methods for treating irritable bowel syndrome.	US 6,593,336	15-Jul-2003

Pending Applications

No new pending patent applications to grant.

SD\617800.2